Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIWells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	FORMERLY Foothill Capital Corporation	07/12/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ventiv Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Cottontail Lane, Vantage Court North	
City:	Somerset	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08873	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2675971	VENTIV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)292-5391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

Correspondent Name: Jason M. Drangel

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William C. Wright
Signature:	/William C. Wright/
Date:	07/18/2005

Total Attachments: 3

900028435

source=releaseventiv#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0506

\$40 00 0E\$

source=releaseventiv#page2.tif source=releaseventiv#page3.tif

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., a California corporation, formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation, as agent for certain lenders (the "Assignor"), and Ventiv Health, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee") are parties to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 29, 2002 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignee has assigned to the Assignor and granted to the Assignor for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignee in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (such term and other capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein having the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement) to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations;

WHEREAS, the Secured Obligations have been paid and satisfied in full;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and the Assignor does hereby release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks (including the trademarks and applications and registrations thereof listed on Schedule A to this Release of Assignment) and the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release of Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of July __, 2005.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation, as Secured

Party

By:

ame: PAUL

Vice Preside

Schedule A

Trademark	Registration No.	Serial No.
PHARMALAND	76/129,952	
E-VENTIVRX	75/919,332	
E-VENTIVMD	75/919,468	
VENTIV	75/905,641	2,675,971
E-VENTIV	75/805,651	
IVENTIV	75/805,618	

RECORDED: 07/18/2005